Fiber Optics Distribution Box
GP31-2P24D

Overview

LongXing GP31-2P24D distribution box is used as a termination point for the feeder
cable to connect with drop cable in FTTx communication network system. The fiber
splicing, splitting, distribution can be done in this box, and meanwhile it provides solid

protection and management for the FTTx network building.

Features

° Total enclosed structure.

[ ] Material: PC+ABS

° Wet-proof, water-proof, dust-proof, anti-aging

° Protection level up to I1P65.

® Clamping for feeder cable and drop cable, fiber splicing, fixation, storage,
distribution all in one.

[ Cable, pigtails, patch cords are running through own path without disturbing
each other, cassette type SC adapter installation, easy maintenance.

® Distribution panel can be flipped up, feeder cable can be placed in a cup-joint
way, easy for maintenance and installation.

[ Cabinet can be installed by the way of wall-mounted or poled-mounted, suitable

for both indoor and outdoor uses.

L] The grounding device is isolated with the cabinet, isolation resistance is no less
than 1000M @/500V (DC); IR=1000M Q/500V. LAY
® The withstand voltage between grounding device and cabinet is no less than

3000V (DC) /min, no puncture, no flashover; U=3000V.

Dimensions and Capability

Dimensions (H*W*D) 317mm*237mm*101mm

Adapter Capacity 24 PCs

Number of Cable Entrance/Exit Max Diameter 13mm, up to 3 cables

Weight 1KG

Optional Accessories Adapters, Pigtails, Heat Shrink Tubes, Micro Splitters
Insertion loss <0.2dB

UPC return loss =50dB

APC return los =60dB

Life of insertion and extraction >1000 times
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Operation Conditions

Temperature -40°C -- +85°C
Humidity 93% at 40°C
Air Pressure 62kPa — 101kPa

Shipping Information

Distribution box, 1 unit; Keys for lock, 1keys
Package Contents

Wall mount installation accessories, 1 set

Package Dimensions(W*H*D) 380mm*300mm*160mm

Material Carton box

Weight 1.5 KG

Lead Time 10-15 working days normally
Part Details

haba bk nnAnanh

o e e e o

PR

FETres

Ilii You A""

LongXing Telecom m LongXing Telecom LongXingTelecom

Q Anju Road, Beilun District, Ningbo, China 3 +86 574 87908988 LONG ING
O

S

info@Ixtelecom.com &  +86 574 87908188 : :
www._Ixtelecom.com Ver: 180216 Structured Cabling Solutions



https://www.facebook.com/longxingtelecom
https://www.linkedin.com/company/longxing-telecom
https://www.youtube.com/user/LongXingTelecom
http://www.lxtelecom.com

Catalog Number

To order fiber optics distribution box only is GP31-2P24D.
To order fiber optics distribution box with accessories the LongXing catalog number is compiled as follows:

cp31-2p240 [ - I

3
SU= SCUPC  [FusionTube ]

SA=SCAPC Y = Yes
LU =LCUPC N=No
LA = LCAPC
00 = Other*
—{CableColor ]|
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
Enter the quantity required W = White
N = No requirement O = Orange
G = Green
Z = Brown
S = Slate
R = Red
S =G652D H = Black
D= G655 ’ P = Purple
K = G656 pingle F = Rose
P =GB57A1 A = Agqua
L = G657A2 C = Color coded
B=0OM1 (62.5/125um) N = No requirement

G =0OM1 (50/125um) .
Q=0M2 (50/125pm) | Mulli

W=0m3

=0m4
é= O::er’ Enter the quantity required
N=No requirement N = No requirement

Ordering Example:
GP31-2P24D-SU4S4YN SC UPC, 4 Adapters, G652D, 4 Pigtails,Yellow cable, No fusion tubes

Note: “Cable diameteris 0.9mm.
If the required type of any item is not on the relevant list, please use "O" or “O0" as the red cells indicate, and kindly state the required
type in the description of PO.
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